m

%‘_J.;- PERCrETRATMN

(haviand 1 Bapt. 1953) RF“ORT OF BURIAL 11-. une {’?Lz
‘:;;jc_?g TH 104630 AND AR 30-1815 ?25 i
isend Walter We Jre _ Pvt. 39018087
%ém"w =T —
" adceem é_a_lﬁ?—zd-u -":-vﬁ(ﬁ.,a_ 82nd A/F Di-.

P S AP F [oTa——
ormandy, Fponee 1‘5 June 1913';__...__ S {
FPlace of Destl Dwte of Destl Cawwn of Dieath
& Blosville, France
%'&ﬂ]ﬁﬂ Durial Nsma of Cacnetery Himne or Coordinsis of Locatios
- o & Per
'&_N;h' How Number ¥ Vit Number ¥ Type of Maner

Disposition. of Identification Tags: Buned with body Yas O Ne [0 Anached o Marker Y O Ne D

If No Identification Tags
How were remains identibed }

What means of identification were bamied with the body?

To determine Right or Lefl use Deceased's Right and Lefl.
Who is buried on:

Deceased's Right 008k As Lyop 36628796 _Pfo, ¥ 62d a/B 59
Decsased's Lefi; —-oth We Hagoner 0-1291730 _2nd It. 820 a/3 Div. _#57

Eegaarre or MNams, Tmk aod if possible Orpsaumtion of peroa (wniaking sbove Dwte when ther than oficer reporing buriad,

If print of idenrification tog is nor aiffixed Gl in below:

Emecrgency Addmcises

Mlli:n

Religion

List only Persopal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: F' '
|

1 Picture Felder

mm‘k%
1l Ring H.S;(—z

Sagnature of Officer ar othes penioa Tepofting burial

-
-

mq soa safp/4s. 3Boa B rgmg Veri G.R.5. Oficer

g #d3 EIN H. MYLLER, st Lt. GUC



—_— v
£ . = -
J DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
| BIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION R— i 1
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED | 3508 p2878 |15 01 48
| | Day |MONTH  YEaR
MAME SERIAL HUMBER RANE Atu: DATE OF DEATH
LISENBY WALTER W JR 39018887 TECS | | . i
DAY (MONTH | YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSMION OF REMAINSG
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN 1 9100, B2
| | Copf | DISTPET.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE | countey CAUSE OF DEATH ,I" :
B a| 155| FRANCE H1
‘ ; SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AMD NEXT OF KIN
HAME AMD ADDRESS OF CONSIGMNEE MHAME AMD ADDRESS OF NEXT OF Kis
PIERCE BROTHERS MORTUARIES GRACE M, LISENBY {(WIDOW)
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. ' WAR DEPARTMENT .
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE F
. WASHINGTON 25. D C. 0’
- W . —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

#13 SFPE OAKLAND ARMY BASE OAKLAND 14 CALIFORNIA "GRAVES"

ROUTINE 18 JUNE 1948

remans conmanento: P IERCE BROTHERS MORTUARIES |NGLEWOOD MORTUARY
3443 WEST MANCHESTER BOULEVARD
INGLEWOOD CALIFORNIA

REMAINS OF THE LATE TECHNICIAN FIFTH GRADE WALTER W LISENBY JR ASN
39018887 BEING SHIPPED TO YOU Accommméﬁ BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN
NUMBER FIFTY EIGHT SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD DUE TO ARRIVE LOS ANGELES

STATION NINE TEN AM RAILROAD TIME TWENTY THREE JUNE. REQUEST YOU IMMED-
[ATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON O NEXT OF KIN. REQUEST FURTHER YOU MAKE
ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT LOS ANGELES STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND
TRANSPORT REMAINS AND ESCORT TO PIERCE BROTHERS MORTUARIES |NGLEWOOD
MORTUARY AT INGLEWOOD CALIFORNIA. YOU SHOULD SUBMIT ITEMIZED STATEMENT
IN QUADRUPL ICATE PROPERLY CERT!FIED TO THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER FOR PAY-
MENT OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES ONLY IF hN‘f' FROM LOS ANGELES STATION TO

INGLEWOOD CAL IFORNIA. M

W H KELLER
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S |
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n n
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CRIGIRATOR | DATE-TIME GROUF
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1 |
v | | I
—— - e Hu - - - —— .
ACTIN INFOMR MATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GRIUP COUNT
e

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
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PR RO
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|

" 3443 WEST MANCHESTER BOULEVARD
" INGLEWOOD CAL IFORNIA

[ CRIGINAL MESSAGE

IDENTLIFICATION

REFERS TGO ANOTHER MESSASE

CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION T0O:

. fed -

REMAINS OF THE LATE TECHNICIAN FIFTH GRADE WALTER W LISENBY JR ASN
35018887 BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPAMIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN
NMUMBER FIFTY EIGHT SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD DUE TO ARRIVE LOS ANGELES
STATION NINE TEN AM RAILROAD TIME TWENTY THREE JUNE. REQUEST YOU |MMEDH
IATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON T NERT OF KIN. ?‘éﬂ FURTHER YOU MAKE
ARRAMGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT LOS ANGELES STATION UPON ARRIVAL AMD
TRANSPORT REMAINS AND ESCORT TO PIERCE BROTHERS MORTUARIES INGLEWOOD
MORTUARY AT INGLEWOOD CALIFORNIA. YOU SHOULD SUBMIT (TEMIZED STATEMINT
IN QUADRUPL ICATE PROPERLY CERTIFIED TO THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER FOR PAY<
MENT OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES OMLY IF ANY FROM LOS ANGELES STATION TO
INGLEWOOD CALIFORMNIA,

W H KELLER
LT CoL O«
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION — AUTHORIZATION

ORIGINATING AGENCY

STMBOL | GATE-TIME GROUF | OFFICIAL TiTLE T
PAGE OF
NY-=008-R | 18JUNE
1‘;5 I.f:] ﬁl‘: 11-168 Thix form suparsedes %D AGO Form 11-165, 23 Aug 44, 1e—4B801=1 W, b SOTERNMLET PHINTING SFFICK

and WD AGO Form 891, 12 Mar 43, which ure obsolats.
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WE REGHET IT IS I'0T POSSIZLE \° THid TIME 00 oIv2

AT ZAILHC.D STATION UPON AFRIVAL

YAU A TEFINITE LELIVERY DATE

HOWEVER THREE DiYS PRIOR TO SNHIPM=NT FROM

E!S POZI YCUE FIINERAL DIRECTCR WILL 3=

FOTIFIED 3Y TELEGRAM OF R.IL ROUTIFG .AFD SGIEIIILET

TINZ ZEMAINS VILL ARRIVE AT RAIIA

ROAD STATION. HE WILL =B ?Eu!.""STID 0 PASS TITIS INFCRCWTION & “OU SO T AT YOU MAY
MAKE FUNERAL JRRANGEMENTS. EREMAINS YILI 3E &GuD-".’Ju‘IIEB 3T MILITLET ESCORT. VITHIN

FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF DATE CF THIS I:ESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM 3Y TELIGZaY TOLLECT TO
COMMANDING OFFTICER DISTRIBUTION CENISR #13 OAXLAND ASMY 3aA%E QAXLAND 14 CALIFLANIA
AJOVE DELIVEEY INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEV DRELIVEARY INSTRUCTICTS. PLEASF 2 ADVISED
TAAT IT wILL NOI 3k POSSISLE 10 COMPLY AT GOVEENMENT EXPERSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHARGRS

IN DELIVERY INSTRUCIIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF TPE FORTY EIGHT HOUR PERIP.

YOUR FROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IF +uEING FINAL DELIVERY. {¥

YOU ShOULT DESIERE ..ILITAKY HOFORS 4T FUNERAL YOU S20ULD ASE ANY LCCAL PaTA{IOTIC OR

VETER-NS CRGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. PLZASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED

IN REFLY TELEGRaM WHICH MUST 3F SIGWED 3Y YOU.
BECURITY CLASSIFICATION
UNCL

ORIGINATING AGEMNCY.

P TIETRR L

g |;-;;2;?§ Chief, A.G.R. Divieiol |pace Jor
WD ASO roan This form sopersmiss WD AGO Form 11-183, 28 Any 44, 31=3 Mb—aldiie]  f 8. L SOEARNON FINTUS GPVCE
LWLTRHT 11'15'5 xnd WD AGO Form 801, 18 Mar &8, whish are chealets.



- INSPECTION CHECKLIST - M

o 3 (PO 35 AT OVERSEAS PORT, U.3. PORY, AND DISTEIBUTION CENTER) . . ..
—nnr—zz : 3 _ 47T SERTAL WUMBER
LISENEY, WALTEE W. JR. TEC 5 39018887
[ SOUCT CORSIGAEE PTERCY BROTFERS MORTUARIES
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN _ INGLEWOCD MORTUARY, 3443 WEST MANCHESTER BLYD.

PRANCE mwn
CORDITI08 SHIPPING CASE (Check sme)

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance

(Chack OMLF Diserapencios) [ saTisFacToRy [ uwsaTisFacToey
FINISH (Exteriwr) REMARYS
FINISH (Taterier)
HANDLES 1
HANDLE BOLTS

STEMCILING — NAMEPLATE
(HEALTH PESMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT WUMBER s Y 008 K.

.
. CASKET - General Appearance CONDITION OF CAGKEY {check oas)
(Check ONLT Discrapanc ien) [CJ savisFacTomr 3 umsaTisFacToRy
FINISH (Exterdor) REMARES

WANDLES AKD FASTEMINGS

STENCILING — WAMEPLATE

lcaM LOCKS (Se=timg) & )€ 4. 5. £
ODOR OR MOISTURE © ' & 4./~

HOUTED THROUGH

” . D MORTUARY OPEHATING ROOM D REPAIR SHOP
 CONDITIOR OF REMAING CASKET REPAIRED
71 saTisFacToRY ] unsSaTiSFACTORY 1 ves Cw
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Ewplein) d CASKET EXCHANGED
4 3 ves i
SHIPPING CASE WEPAIRED
[ ves [ 1)
—SHTPPTRG CASE EXCRARGED
[ ves Cwe
| REWARES
m;‘, DATE SIGRATURE OF MORTICIAN TINE DATE SIGMATWRE OF I1NSPECTOR
3%m |55 g| B B (oron
RE
B I sertify that the ecasket and shipping ease for these vemaine were inspeoted
by e persenally and ave in perfect sonditien,
I ferthar oertify that I pervonally ehecked the mame stemeil and ehippigg
ease tags sguimat the casket Sag for theses remains and the name an stenciled
o8 the shipping ease snd as on ihe shipping sase tag are sxmoily the same as
showh on the tag fantened te the casket,
1 OFTICER
: ~
‘mceom  p_50s5y

REV ‘1 JAN 87
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. . o T 11+

5 CERTI FICATRLS o0 .
; (AR 30-1830) S |

la Venlond CA IR

wd. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR FPART B, NOT BROTH.
2, USE PART & WHEN [INTERWENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OFR PRIVATE C!Hl‘l‘l!.‘r

3. USE PART B WHEN REWAINS ARE DELIVERED TO NOME OR OTHER puc:_ﬁuﬂlﬁuﬁzu‘

NATIONAL OF POST CEMETERY. 10,

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY; '

A REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF |NTERMENT«BXPENBES CUIE:

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE S5IDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

whwi = OECEQENT GAADE SEFI L WUMBER COMPOMENT
WALTER ¥W. LISKXBY, JR, TEC 6 39018887 AR
?' I certify that the sum of § _600.T2 was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INEE@T NAME CF [EMETERY SiTY OR COUNTY STATE

Inglewoed Mark Osetery Ingleweed Califerndia

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONING THIS FORN SIGNATLRE - C"' CLATMANT

I. Fil: in as reguired and sign four copiea. THIS : M
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. M Lt /,‘/}" T

2. Raturn four copiar ta: ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT ¢City, Strest or RFD, .351.“}

Commanding Officer 310
Cistribution Center §13 18 Angeles 16, Califermia
&ma ME\? Ba.ﬂ RELAT (UWSMIF "2 DECEDENT DATE
Oakland 14, California Wéor 62948
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
B-. REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMFLETING FORM)
NAWE F DELECEMT GRADE SERVA| WUMBER COMPOMENT
| certify that the sum of § s paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the ::.;n(swﬂation of the remains
of the above named decedenf from andf; e following places:

e ol

PHEESS CHTr LR TOWW (C® AQOWESES NOT W A LITY OF TOW VIMGEET WAME AKC LGCATION GF WATIONAL GR POST CEWCTER' TO
FRGU a= = siwicne WERL SHIPPLD [WW IC® RFMA N, @e8: % PPED
. | b
|
4 '\_\

INSTRI'CTIONS 'TO PERSON SION THIS FORN 15 1GWATURE BF O VaNT

1. Fill in am rogusred and §i
FORM NOT TO FE SJGNE

2. Return faur copies

four copiea., THIS
Y FUNERAL DIRECTOR. e
A0DRESS OF CLAIMANT (Ciry, Sh..\f or BFD, sand State)

RILATIONSH P TOD DECEDENT DATE

akland 1k, California

—
[+ ST !235 REELACES WO AGO FORM R-%807, Dul FORM R-40u8
LF 0L W7 AND GMI FORM R -mu. wHiCE ARi 0BEOL 11'.




M o : .
EXPLANATYT. . OF PART A - CIVILIAK OR PRIVAT. [JEMETERY

1. When the reraine are delivered for intersment in a civilion or private cemetery. -
you are reanonsible for poying oll interment expenses. lo this connection, ¥You are ens ;
titled to the ollowcnce santioned in paragraph 7 below.

2. An gmount not toc exceed $75 is allowed by the gevernmen: toward getua! interment
expenses when finol intersent of the remains is in a private or =ivilian cezrtery. No

wllowgnce ts aquthorized toward intersent expenses whez interment is in o notjenal or post
coEetery.

3.

but is net limited to the payment of one or sore of the follovwing iters hearse hire
from the roilread station to your home, the funeral home. church. cemstery. or any other

The %75 maximum allewance by the govermment toward intarment! expenses includes

ploce designoted by you: vault: church services: newspaper not:cas! trgnsbertotion fer
friends and relatives to and from cemstery: and the services of o funeral dirsctor.

4. Heisbursement by the governmenl is mode enly to the periecn who paid from his
peracnal funds the expenses of or incident te interment in g private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills ara not required to oecompacy this fora. Any expenses over cnd ahove the
£75 waximur emust be borne by the person whe incurred or peid the additionol expenses.

L

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

L. When the remoins ore delivered to you aut governoent rEpATSe priar to buricl in
o potionel or post cemetery, you are respeosmible for oll additiongl expenses neCessary
te deliver the rescins froe that point to the mational or post cenetery grove site.
However. you may be entitled to an allowance for tha cost of transporting the repoins
froe your homs te the notional or post cemetery grave mite subject to the conditions
cutlined in paragraph 2, below. ’

2. HReimbursement of transportation expeomss is cllowed only when the cost o the
governeant to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would bave coest the gevern-
ment to deliver the remcins direct te the potional or post cemetery of finol interment.
However, the smount which you may be allowed [the diffsrence between cost of delivery to
¥ou aod cost of delivery by the governeent direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not excsed the amount actually expended by you te deliver the remoins to the cemetery
9rave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE- IS DEPENDENT
UPOK AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU ¥ILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THME OFFICE TO WYHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. PReimbursesment by the govercment will be made only to the pe

his personal funds for tronsporting the remeins te the national or
site,

4. No interment expense cllowance is cuthorized mimce interm
in o motiencl or post cemetery.

S0 e a1 T
¥ L‘Of Egr!lg'l. W




BULRLT BUMEAL MG, S8-HET.

~ "™UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI"™ r—

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY § ~ NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Welter W. Liesmby, Jv., 39 013 337
g:ﬁ B.t.;v 8, &m‘iﬁ % : 10 Bortarhare 107
United Btates Militerr Canstery
BElreville, Frence

A ; c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *Dispos tion of Worid War il Armed Forces Csad.” befare
iilling out this farm. Wnen the proper part-of this fosr is [lled gul and proparl s:sﬁed by the next of kin, it should be returned Lo the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DE ARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C.. i the
sell-addressed postage-free anvelope provided for this purpase,

"I y:_u are the next of kin or authorized represantative of next oi kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains. please Il In PART |
of this form:

PART |
[Please Indicate relationship (o the decoased by placing an
1, Grace sen = X% i thve proper box) T
FRINT OR TYPL MAME OF NEXT OF Kif)
3 O ' 0
WIDOW D WIDOWER ! SONOVER 21 YEARS OLD . DAUGHTER QVER 21 YEARS QLD
D FATHER D MOTHER J BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [:] SISTER OVER 21 YEARS DLD

]

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speciip)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTICKS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE T6) ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE CECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT L7 IS MY CESIRE THAT THE REMAING: (Please picce an X" (n the box oppotite the oplion you hace selected.)

I:I 1. BE INTERRED (N A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY GVERSEAS,

E] 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERMITORY THEREQF FOR INTERMENT BY HNEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Inglewood Park Cemeterv, Inzlewood, California

[RAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

b

D 31 BE RETURNED TO: THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT CF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN (N A
(FOREIGH COUNTRY)

FRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D &. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF HATISNAL CEMETERY SLLECTLD;
(Piease ndicate if your awn religious sercices af & location other Lthan the sclected mational cemetery are derired by placing an “X* in the proper box)

EYES DND

THE NAME OF THE DECEASZD, THE SERIAL KUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEFT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If nu corrections are neceasary. indicate
this fact by inserting the word "' NONE™ in the space beloie.)

Hone

gaMe ik 345 MILITARY " R PAGE 1
0V2] g



PART | (Continued) P

If on Page 1 of this form you have select.  ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Mumber 4 with your own funsral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetary, complete one of these sections.
1. AS THE KEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIAE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TC THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST HAME | MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND JTREET . | CITY QR TOWM COUNTY Of PROVINCE STATE OR TEHRITORY QF

U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raliroad pessenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS : TELEPHONE Ho.

OR
fr.lSTTEﬂEKT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAING TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
0 RECEIVE THEM;

FULL NAME OF FUMERAL DIRECTOR

& ®

Pierce Brothers Moriuaries, Inglewood Mortuary,

MUMBER AND STREET CITY Oit ToWwN | COUNTY OR 'PRD‘\I'I.NE —_-_:. BT:TE iﬂ yﬁﬂ&ﬂ.ﬁsr
3LL3 W. Manchester Blvd. Inglewooad Los Angeles }Jm:nznia —
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raflroad pessenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEFHONE NO.
Union Station, los Angeles 3443 W. Manchester Blvd, | Twinosks 9111

1N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE MAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON KEXT [N LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FOATH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR U ARMED FORCES DEAD.™ 15:

LAST MAME FIRST HAME MIDDOLE INITIAL RELATIOMSHIF TO
DECEASED
lisenby Walter A Fath
NUMBER AND STREET TOWM COUNTY OnR P IKCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
4 P ERYR O Fren U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY
P.0. Box 107 Winterhaven California

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional apace uss page 4.")

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION CF WORLD WAR 1| ARMED FORCES DEAD." | AM THE KEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and baliel.

2310 Crenshaw Blvd,

{SIGNA (1] L (STREET AMOD MUMBER)
ww 6 los Angeles 16, California

WAME PRIKTED Of TYFED) [CITY AND STATE}
applicant this Q_} day of M-’_-

,and State {or Territory or

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-na

19 at city (or town) of ffi Q&Q)"Q"L county of
-‘J - [y Q
District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 s part of the notarial attestation,

PAGE 2
MY COMMISSION EXPINES goT. S, 165



: ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION
All remarks and informavion entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Atiestation.

B SAVINSENET RIS SRFEE



SPQYG 293 Lisendy, Malter ¥, Jr,

e — L

S¥Y 39 018 BB7 Coat'd

o ——— o

——

Remaine will be disinterred and shipped to the place(town
or city) deeignated By the legal next of kin at government ex-
pense. Ixisting regulatioms provide for an mllowance mot %o

excesd $50,00 for expemses imcident to interment imcurred after
Texaine arrive at the destination designated.

Bxcept in those
cases where remains sre shipped direct to a Eationa) Cemetery, n
Telasive will engage the serviaes of the Treceiving undertaker

and be respensidle for payment of his bill, GOovernment interment
allowance will be paid to the person who aerumed such resvonsi-

bility and instructions gomoerning mpplication fer thim sllow-
ance will be furaished &t the time the remains are shipped home.

In thoss cases where the remaine are shipped dirsct to s national
cémetery, the Wer Departsent will engage a receiving undertaker
8t & cost not in exoess of $50.00 and will pay his bill,

This office has noted a change in your addrese and it s

requested that if thie is to be your poermanent malling address
that this office be advised,

Please acospt my sincers syepethy in the loss of your
mishand

TOF THE QUARTEPMASTE® GENERAL:

; Sipcerely yours,
&S/

-
= F
s ) -
[ ]
? a WM, B, CHRISTEWSEN WRC
o3 1st Lieut., QMC
PIT [ ow _Asetetant
—:3\ =
af -
= -
( 2
, B
=
i ‘-r‘:_-
o g



SPRYG 293
Lisendby, Walter W,, Jr,
S 35 018887
4 April 1948
Mdress Reply Po
TEE QUARTERVASTER OENEEAY
Attention: Memorial Divieion

¥rs, Grace M. Lisenby
124] Seuth Bronson Avenue
Los Angeles 6, California

Dear Mrs, Li tenby}

Tour letter to The Adjutant Gensral concerning your busband ,
the late Techniciac Pifth Orade Walter ¥. Lisenby, Jr., has been
referred to this office,

The offfcial Report of Burial disclowes thet the remsins of
your husband were interred in Plot B, Rowv B, Orave 158, in the
United States Military Cemesery, Blosville, Prance, located twenty
piles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles scutheast of Cherbourg
and five miles morth and slightly weet of Carentan, =11 in Trance,

The ¥ar Devartment anticipates that, in the near future, author-
ity will be granted to return at Goverament expense, the remsins of
those who died overseas to m fipal reeting place as selected by the
next of kin,

When the necessary legislation anthorising thie Repatriation
Program receives Congressional approvsl and other required™arrange-
meénts have been made, a poll letter, with a return fors and an in-
formation pamphlet attached, will be sent to the mext of kin of sach
decearesd serviceman wvhose remainms lie oversems snd for whom verified
burial information has been received.

Sines the problem itself, and the plamning and arrangements
therefor, are world-wide in scope, the date when the poll letter
can be malled and the date when the ansvers will be received and
can be acted upon is necessarily uncertain, It should be realirzed,
however, that the next of kin will be notified withont actiom on
thelr part as soon as the necesaary preliminaries ha¥e bage coe-
pleted, Tou may rest assured that this office fully aprreciates
your desires in this matter and will do everything in its power
to fulfill thems at the earliest poesidle dete.

Hawe:



el i J.hlfa 5
KalE.S .,,;1 J.I‘.'.‘_"..'.w-'..r..... DEPCT  Case Wo._gnpa2 8
‘;3‘ Hardest Ly eveimue

nansag Civy 1, Jdssouri Date 225 : 194

SUsJECT: Report of trensactions in disposing of tne effects of

¥
: gt Ig B; HEL 8856 J [ 54 = mper
g o whe @301
I““'ﬁﬁ"h Irade \UrEanigeLion, otay or =ervice)

on the m;’a;.r of June—? 19 . ntm

o : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D:C.

late a

1, Complying with A.W. 112, e Summary Court-Martial, convaned at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to 5.0. 227, Hg., KCM Denot, dated 25 Saptempor 19L3; for the pur-
pose of disposing of ine affacts of the above-naned soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports tnat:

a. Ho legal repregenidtive or widow of decedent being present at
decedents eamp or quarturs, cfects of decadent were forwarded to tnls oumary
Court-lartial.

b. local debtors owed decedent's sstate ¢ s ©f whigh the aua ¢f

& was Eﬁllr_":uﬂd.- \if notning was Found due ocllected, state "Hone";
ntuervise attéch itemized stavement of sums owing and ccllected. /) (Ingl. )

¢« Decedent owed undisputed lasel er 'diwrs tne sum of & s
w:_ch nas becn peid by the Summery Lourt~wartial from funds of dc"cuc..'f." \oee
nelosed roseipt y incl. B

d. Disposition of dscedent's effucty (less money paid ereditors, if any)
has Tteen made by tho iumar;r Court-dartial by transmittal through the suartermaster
Carps, at Government cxpense 1o persen Tound engitlod (Sec Summory Courte-udartia
FINDING below)

Before & Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, ilissouri, on

15 Hovanber 154 , pursuant to Spucial urders 220, deadquariers, RO

Lepot, dated 25 Saptembar 1943, %he application oy affidavit of

for. the effoets of the avove-named de-

—Mpnr-Orese-Dheersr—

capzad soldier, or person subjest te militery law, now in the possession of the
United States, with gticer releveni evidence, was duly considercd;

u ersunen, this owmmary tourt-dartial finds 4mat, under the provisions of

P -

pwams of perSon found entitiod)

b -
" . tate of
LY fel OF avente .,L,‘_:,.:,!,B ivgn or village)

Califoruia 3 A= tac Hide of tha
(Heiationsnip or wapaciiy)

above-named decedent and appears to oe ontitlad to receive his or aer effects.

(Sigrature of Summary Vourt Ufficcr)

“WW"W

SINEEARY COURT HARTIA
Eff. & Fora 75



'\I % i
Vo ARMY BERVICE FORCES

KANSAE CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
801 HARDEGTY AVENMUE

KANBAR CITT |, MIFSOUR]

SP.OE 201 _ 16 Bovesber 1944

IN REPLY REFER TO: oo e ..

SULJE(T: TUdsposal af Fay Hesords
TO t The .djwbant Generel, Maghingtea 25, D, C.
Transaitted harewit:: for dispossl by perwormsl effiosrs soroerned,

1;1 ssserdanse with per. 4id(2), /R 345-125 C1§, W.D.,:.G.0. Forms ls, 28,
(Seldier's Ludividual ‘ay fesord o1

Alexander, Wllia:. J, 344 Ta8eS5 Prt.
srmstrong, Samuasl A, 36313916 Ffs.
Berg, Gordon C, L6ULo39L ogt. Adr lorps
Bobkitt, Fddie M, 33657305 Prt,
hiidress, Hobert L. 33armsz Fvt.
Guglisns, Jehn V, 353v8761 Pfe. Infsutry
Ouy, Rilliawd R. 3659558 Pyt. Infautey
Jarvis, Hlmer G, 32558603 Cpl.
Lisenby, 'alier W,, Jr. sGL1B88Y Prt,
Stolisuberg, Philip Henry 33683738 Prt.

For the Effecta . uartermaster:

G. M. GALYIN, JR.™~
: ] .IH.C‘

Captain
didef, Adeinistretive Divisien

m m‘lﬂh"‘;la"’-l‘G'OQ '.I'Il m. u
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T
HEADQUARTERS 507TH PARACHUTE INPANTRY ||

‘A.P.0. #230, U, S, Army i
' 28 Juns 1944,

SUSJECT: Transmiti&l of Records.

TO i The Effeets Quartermaster, ETOUSA APO #507, U. S.
Army. (Thru: Commanding General, 82nd Airborne
Division, APO #469, U. S. Army.)

1. Transmitted herewith WD AGC Form No. 54 pertainingz

to:
e, Welter W, Lisenby, Jr.
b'l T-‘5
c. 39018887
d. Heasdguarters Gompany First Battalion, 507th Parachute
Infantry
e, KIA
G
f. 6th JHne 1944
g. Zffects forwarded to Suartermsster 82nd Airbormne
Division APC #469 28 June 1944,
. This headquartera has no knowledge of soldier hav-
ing a bank account in the United Eingdom
1. Thisheadquarters hes no knowledge of soldier hav-
ing any debtore or creditors in the United Kinszdom
J« There are no receipts for funds, Money Orders, trav-
eler's checks, deeds, wills, etec.
#%. The next of kin is: Mrs Grace Lisenby, 1815 Avenue
B, BScottsbluff, Nebraska.
For the Commanding Officer:
7
Irl I-
' GEQMGE /7. DEPER
Ceftai®, Iffantry,
Personnel Officer,

1-WD A30-Form-No. Sk,

RECEIVED

JUL 41944



ZZAADQUART. S LOYTH PaARACIUTE INFANTRY
ﬂ'lnl.u‘ ?JI'J-H-‘D’ IJ. Sy ﬂI’aIlF

SUZRECT: Tronsndttal of Hocords, (Supplemsntal) .

T0 : The effezte Quarte ‘.-‘SLJI" FTCUSA, APO #3507, Us S,

i

Ifl‘

(Nlagpee,  Coutisingling f.:r:ncu?l, 82D Airborne

D:-‘-'“ SJ-':!II., J.i:'\-. }é"l-—} U S. ﬂl'" lj

1.
ing to:

hie
le
Je

'I-:‘

1l Incl,

1-WD AGC Form lio. 54

Pransnitted herewitn WD AZO TForm ile. 54 pertalne

Lisenby, Wialter W. Jr

Tech 5th Grade

39018887

Hg Ce lst Bn 507th Parachute Infantry

KIa

& June Li

Iffects ferwarded te Ju £2d A/B Divisien (Date unknewn)
This Headouarters has ne knewladge ef seldier having 2
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%/(ﬂ Crawford, H-hmﬁzu g/ 7

Effects Quartermaster "r.':,-'r—
Eansas City, Missourdi

Dear Sir:

I have received word that my husband, Tashniciap. .
Fifth Grade Heliar Ne..lissolXe dies-3d0lide88%, Infantry,
was killed in action on 16 June 1944 in France.

I understand that personmtl effects are sent to

the next of kin, and I would sppreciate your sending
these things to me. when you receive them there,

Z:”gm; ;|
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Mre. Orace Lisenby, Jr.
Orawford, Nebraske

Dear s, .Liunhy :

This #111 acknowledge rour letter of July 7, 1944 inquirinrg
about the personal property of your husdand, Technician Pifth
Orade ¥#alter ¥, lisenby,

The Arzy Effects Bureau has not received Tech, 5ih Orede
Lisenby's property as yet nor infurmation pertaining +o 1.
All #ar Department agencies are under instruction to forward
the personsl sffects of military personnel to this Bureau for
disposition and it is reesonu*le to assume that your husband's
effects ultimately will be received here. However, due te
iransportation diffieculties, considerable time 18 roquired for
the receipt of such property from oversess.

Opon receipt here of any of Techn 5th Orade lizenby's
property, you will b»e notified,

Tours very truly,

5. N. GREENSTEIN
Cep tain Q,Y.C.
Assistant



ARMY BERVICE FORCES
KANBAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
@01 HARDESTY AVEHUE

mAMBAS SITY [, HIBRGLURI

a./ JEM1JSirs v
{N REPLY REFER m:ﬁ Fovember 24, 19LL
/ )
Krs. Grace Lisenby /
Crawford, Nebrasks,” Eh

Dear krs. Lisenby:
~~ The Army Effects Bureau has received ame lot or/i:t.tm,

cards, and two insignis belonging t;o/;uurhnsbandmminim
Pifth Grade Walter W. Lisenby, Jr.

This property contained in one plﬂai is being forwarded
to you. If delivery is not made within thirty days from this
date, please notify me so that tracer action may be insitituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is trans-
aitted by this Bureau for gistribution acoording to the laws of
the state of the soldier's lesal residence,

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincaraly yousé,
/ -

A+ L. SUITH

Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Burcau
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1231 Crenshaw Blwvd,
Los Aneeles 5, Calif,
Now. 15, 19LL

Army Zflects sureau Ll—
Kansas Jity Quartermaster Depot i
501 Hardesty

Kansas City 1, Missouri
Re: 9Sl432D ™

Gentlemen:
My husband, Technician Fifth Grade Welter W.
Lisenby, Jr., was killed in ection in France on
June 6, 1944. I wrote you on July 7th inguiring
if any of my husband's personal oraperty had been
received in your office, and you replied on July
17th that it had not, but that you would notify
me as soon &8 it was received in your office, I
have not as yet reccived any of his personal things,
nor have I received any word of them.
will you please advise me if my husband's
personal property has as yet been received by you,
or if you have received any word in regerd to it?
I will appreciate very much any information which

you may be able to give me.

Yours very truly, ?%/
W% ??‘é;i”'% A

¥rs. Walter W. Lisenby, Jr.
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ARMY BERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
801 HARDENTY AVEMUE (5—12—15 i i}
EANBAR CITY |, MISBOURI .THH:JE 5 b'b

IN REPLY REFER TO_ 914325 /" November 16, 1944

Mrs. Grace Lisenby
Crawford, Nebraska

Desr Mrs. Lipenby:

Since our letter of July 17, the Army Effects Bureau
has received from overseas & ring belonging toc yoar husbend,
Technician Fifth Grade Walter W. Lisenby, Jr.

This ring is being forwarded and should reach Fyou
in the near future,

When delivery hae been made, I shall appreciate your
acknowledging receipt by signing one copy of this letter in
the space provided, and returning it to this Bureau. For your
convenisnce, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which
needs no postage.

I sincerely regret the circumstences prompting this

letter, and wish to express my sympsthy in the loss of your
hueband,

T

Yours wvary truly,

A. L. SMITH

Administretive Aspistant
Arny Effects Bureau

1 Incl—
Envelope

Receipt ac%nﬂludgad: 73

Signature 7 Date
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
01 HARDEETY AVENUE

FANBAS CITY |, MIS30OLUWI
JEM1JS:re
in mErLY mernn 1o 20432 8 December 27, 1944

Mrs. Grace Lisenby
1231 Crenshaw PBoolevard
los Angeles &, California

Dear Mrs. Lisenby:

Tnis will acknowledge your letter of November 15, in
connection with the disposal of personal property of your
husband, Technician Fifth Grade Walter W, Lisenby, Jr,

We wish to advice that on November 27, two packages
of personal effects belonging to your husband were transmitted
to you at Crawford, Nebraska, prior to our receipt of your lettaer.

In the event you have not to date, received this

property it is sugpested you contact the postmaster at Crawford,
Hebraska,

. Tours very truly,

A. L. S¥ITH
hdministrative Assistant
Army Effects Burcau
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ARMY SERYICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
#01 HARDESTY AVDIUE
EANGAR 21TV 1. MIDESUM

» 3 IIIJ!UIlith//

1N REFLY REFER 1‘:.& Phruery 9, 19485

Nrs. Orace X. Lisanby o
LMl Souih Bronsom Avenme /'
lse ingeles 4§, Uil{:’llll

o Bhis acknoviedges sard astifyiag us of youwr mow

o dirested 4o the adeve

Oumd-m-hmehu;duoﬁ%d: sl
. my foture correspsadense esnserzing Oerperal _.H‘I'III
sddress,

Yours very truly,

/

E. 1. RI0OEER
Alministrotive Asaiptant
drmy Effects Daremm
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SPQYG 293

Lisenby, Walter W., Jr.
S.K. 39 018 887

Address Reply %o 7 March 1948
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attentiont Hemorial Division

Mrs, Fennie Lisenby
948 Lth Avenue
Yume, Arizona

Dear Ers, Lisenby:

Your lstter comcerning your son, ths late Teohnician Fifth Crade
Falter W. Lisenby, Jr. hae been received in this office.

The offliciel Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your
son were interred in Plot B, Row 8, Grave 158, in the United States
Military Cemetery, Blosvilles, France, loceted twenty miles northwest
of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles
north end slightly weat of Carentan, all in Pranee,

The War Department anticipates that, in the near future, suthority
will be granted to return at Government expsnse, the remmins of those
:1!1; died overseas to & final resting place as selscted by the next of

Vhen the necessery legislstion suthorizing this Repatriation Pro-
gram receives Congressional approval and other required arrangments
beve been made, = poll letter, with a return form and an informeiom
pamphlst attached, will be sent to the next of kin of each decesbed
servioeman whose remeins lis overseas and for whom verified urisl in-
formtion has been recelived.

Since the problem itself, and the plamning and srrangemants there-
for, are world-wide in scope, the date when the poll lstter can be mailed
and the cdate when the answers will be received and oan be acted upon
is necessarily uncertain. It should be realimed, however, that ths next
of kKin will be notified without action on their part as soom as the neces-
sary preliminaries have besn completed. You may rest assured that this
office fully appreciates your desires in this matter and will do svery-
thing in its power to fulfill them at the sarliest possible date.



SPQYG 293 Ltr %o Mrs. Farmie Lisenby 7 March 1946
Lisenby, Walter W., Jr.
8. K. 39 018 gev

A

Please scoept my sinoere sywpathy in the loss of your son,
FOR THE QUARTERMACTER OENERAL:

Sinoerely yours,

JOSEPH R, BEGG
2d Lieut., QuNC
Assistant

el

At
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1241 5. Bronson ave,
Los Angeles &, Cal'ft,
rarch 18, 1946

ad jutant Ueneral's Difice
L.ar Department
washington 25, L. C.

Gentlemen:

I understand that the Army hes completed plans for reo-
turning Amerlca's var dead to ine (nited Stetes and trat
ghips would leave for Yuropean and racifie ports this sprin-
if congressionsl authorization is granted.

¥y husband, technician Fifth Gxﬁde walter ¥. Lisenby,
Jr., 29,018,887, Infantry, was killed irECUTION on cune o,
194 EJrancs.

T W like to gve my husband's body brought back
t3 the Unlse® States Los Angeles, wilch was his home be-
fore he entered the Arnly, and vwhere I an residing at
pregent. I would anpreciate it if vou would let me know
Lf my nugband's bedy can be 5roupht back and hov much of
the “woense of buridl the Jovernment takes care of, and
enr otheY inisormation you can gi} }lﬁs

_.—-""'-/—-r

¢ ¥fours trulj
s ¥

‘_h
- ! Il.’;.'.: Y S
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¥rs, Fannie Liaenh;,.' Sre
91.].5 J.l.th.. Aves

Yuma, Arizona,

June 6,1946

The gquartermaster General
Attention: Mamorial Division
Referonce tos SPQYG

u# » altar ': ;r:'l
L]

Dear Sir:

In enewer to a recent letter in which you disclosed to ms, the official
buriel and location of intermment, of my san, the late Tichnicien Fifth Crade
Walter W, Lisenby Jre. I wish to thank yous

'In reference to the pole letter, in which each next of kin is to receive;
I am sendfing my present correct address. At the time of my sons death we resided in
Los Angeles, Calife now, it is 948 Lth. Ave., Yuma, Arizona. I desire my pole letter to
be sent to this mddress. However, It is our plen %c have my sons remains be sent to
the Inglewood Park Meusoleum, Inglewood Oalif. upon srrival to Los Angeles, Celif.
As I have enformed you before in a previous leiter.

-

I surly thank you egain, for your kindness and prampt replys to my ingquires.

Yours very truly,
‘e, ’\ Mrs, Fannie Lisenby Sr.

‘
vy,

T



QMGYO 293

Lisenby, Walter ¥, Jr.

SH 39 018 BB7

Addrese Reply %o 21 Jume 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

Attention: Neworial Division

¥re, Pannie Lisenby Sr.
948 Lth Avenue
Tuma, Arisona

Dear Mrs, Lisenby:

Tour lstier concerning your sen, the late Technician Fifth
Orade Walter W. Lisenby, Jr., bas been received in this of fice,

This office appreciates your desire to determine the final
resting place of your son, Bowever, inasmuch as the records of
this office indicate that the legal next of kin of the late
Technician Fifth Orade Lisenby is his widow, this of fice must
recognize her right to determine the final resting place of the
remeins of your son.

The records of this office hazve been smended to show thet
your address has changed from 1622 Haskin Lane, Compton, California
to LB Lth Avenue, Yuma, Arisona,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

-

Sincerely yours, . =

5

WILLIAX E, REID / o |
lst Lieut, QMC / vns].\riK
Asxistant
el, -

o



2310 Crenshaw Blwd,
los Angeles 16, Calif.
August 1k, 1947

The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.

Attention: Memorial Division 0031130
Re: SPQIG 293
R —
N 39 T

Gentlemen:

I am writing in regard to my late husband, Technician Fifth
Orade Walter W. Iisenby, Jr., who was killed in action in
France.

I understand that poll letters will be sent to the next of
kin of each deceased serviceman whose remains lie overseas.
I am wondering if you can inform me as to when the letters
will be sent out and I will receive my poll letter, as it
is my wish to have my husband's remains shipped here.

I also had a change in address the lst of February, 1947,
and would like to have you change your records as follows:

2310 Crenshaw Blvd.
Ios Angeles 16, Calif,

Thanidng you for any information you can give me as to when
I will receive a poll letter in regard to my husband's remains.

Yours very truly,

g Eémgk

Grace M. Lisenby



AMOMF 293
Irim:b," Walter W, Jr.
26 August 1947

A.5.X, 39 013 887
f - - re— .

LT

Mrs. Gracs M, Lisendy
2310 Cremshaw Bouwleverd
Los Angeles 15, Califcrmia

Doar Mrs. Lisemby:
1m-m1mmmmammmm-
niclen Fifth Grade Walter W. Lipenby, Jr.
Innmmuﬂmﬁuﬂﬂﬂﬁihmmtaﬂtmm
remains of our World War IT Dead is already in offect, it 18 neccsmary
to thoroughly verify omr reccrds. Upan completiom of this verificatiom,
the "Letter of Imguiry -- Returm of World Wer IT Dead”, will be mailsd
to the next of kin of those deceased Americams for vhom verified burisl
informetiom is of yecoyd in this office. In acoardance with the Fro-
sent schedule, the remains are to be retwmed by cemoteries, and rior
to the evacnation date of each cemotery, these Ietiers of uiry will
be meiled to the next of kin giving them the opportunity exyrece
their!imlunddatnﬂad.hﬂmcmmthlhtiﬂﬁw .
of the remains of their loved omes. = /
ae =
la:Iunmmthntﬂnr;thhginkhgtm tagﬁdﬁh’
ignified mamner, of those ﬁﬂ_ﬁ.ﬂu
oo _#'

retwmn, reverently and in a &
surrems sacrifice. il
R
Bimcarely yours, 2 =
RICHARD B. COOMES
Major, QMC »
Memoriel Divisiom oo
5
=
R
Tk
<R
-3



T/5 Walter W. Lisendy, Jr., 39 018 837

Plot B, Row 8, Grave 153, 10 Beptember 1947
Onited Btates Military Cemetory

Rlosvilles, France

Nra. Grace Ligenby

1915 Avenue 3
Boottbluff, Nelrasks

Dear Mrs. Lisenby:

The peopls of the United Btates, through the Cangress have authoriged the
disinterment and final buriml of the heroic dead of Warld War IT. The Quarter-
master Gensral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responaibility
%o the honared dead. The records of the Wer Department ind{cate that Jou may
be the nearest relative of the above-nsmed decsased, who geve hip life in the
pervios of his commtry.

The enolosed pamphlets, "Disposition of Warld War TT Armed Forces Dead, ™
and “Amsrican Cemsteries,” explain the digposition, options and services mais
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin ascording to
the line of kinghip as set forth in the snolossd pamphlet, "Disposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by campleting Pext I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remmins.” BShould you desirs to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please cormplets Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Pert TIT of the
enclosed form. e

If you should elsot Optiom 2, it is sdviped that no funarel arrangsments
or other perscnal srrangsments be made until you mre further notified by thie
office.

Will you plsase ocomplete the anclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remaing™ snd mall in the enclosed self-addressed envelops, which requirss no
postage, within 30 daye after its receipt by you?! Its prompt retwrn will
avold unnecessary delays.

Binoerely,

oey
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